Evaluates: MAX32630, MAX11301, MAX30003,
MAX30101, MAX30205, MAX30205EVSYS,
MAX32630FTHR, MAX11301WING,
MAX30003WING, MAX30101WING
MAXIOTKIT Evaluation Kit
General Description
Maxim Integrated brings the convenience of remote
health monitoring to your fingertips. The modular archi-

• Human Body Temperature Sensor
319-100666; Rev 0; 12/20
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
FeatherWing is a registered trademark of Fried, Limor.
Mbed is a trademark of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the
US and/or elsewhere.
PIXI is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Click here to ask about the production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX32630, MAX11301, MAX30003,
MAX30101, MAX30205, MAX30205EVSYS,
MAX32630FTHR, MAX11301WING,
MAX30003WING, MAX30101WING
MAXIOTKIT Evaluation Kit
Detailed Description of Hardware
(or Software)
Maxim Integrated’s MAXIOTKIT is a rapid prototyping
platform that enables quick and easy integration of the
MAX11301WING, MAX30003WING, MAX30101WING,
MAX30205EVSYS, and MAX32630FTHR boards. All the
boards, except the MAX30205EVSYS, included in this kit
are small 0.9in x 2.0in dual-row header form factor that
is compatible with breadboards and most feather boards
from Maxim and Adafruit® and expansion boards, also
called wing boards. The FeatherWing form factor simpli-
fies integration to enable a plug-and-play functionality of
the individual boards.
The MAX32630FTHR board is a rapid development
platform designed to help engineers quickly implement
battery optimized solutions with the MAX32630 Arm®
Cortex®-M4 processor with FPU. The board includes the
MAX14690 wearable PMIC to provide optimal power con-
version and battery management. It also allows external
storage using its microSD card slot. Wireless connectivity
provided by the on-board bluetooth chip eases IoT related
applications.
The MAX11301WING is an expansion board designed
to prototype mixed signal applications with its 20 con-
figurable port using the MAX11301. All the 20 ports are
simultaneously accessible on the board. It adds to the
existing ADC connections on the MAX32630FTHR board.
The MAX30003WING is an expansion board designed to
help rapid prototyping of ECG applications for wearables
using the MAX30003 biopotential analog front end using
its 3.5mm ECG leads. Two grove connectors and a 6-pin
Pmod™ connector are included for additional connectivity
to popular development boards offered by Seeed Studio®
and Digilent®.
The MAX30101WING board is designed to quickly devel-
op and test application firmware for the MAX30101 pulse
oximetry and heart-rate sensor. The MAX30101WING
contains the MAX14750A power management IC (PMIC)
that supplies a +1.8V power rail to the MAX30101 along
with a programmable +2.5V to +5V rail to drive the
MAX30101 internal LEDs. The board is compatible with
+1.8V and +3.3V IO logic. The ZIF flat flexible cable con-
nector allows integration of the MAX30205EVSYS.
The MAX30205EVSYS provides a convenient way to
evaluate the MAX30205 silicon-based human body tem-
perature sensor. The sensor uses a high-resolution
sigma-delta analog-to-digital converter to accurately mea-
sure temperature and convert it to digital form.
Additionally, the kit includes a MAX32625PICO board that